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East of the River 
School 
Consortium 
 

• District of Columbia Public 

Schools -Turner 

Elementary School 

• Far Southeast Family 

Strengthening 

Collaborative 

Community-Based Partners: 

• City Year 

• Howard University 

• The Office of the Attorney 

General 

Ward: 8 
 
Grades Served: 
PK3 – 5 
 
Enrollment: 497  
 

• ELA Intervention  

• Reduction of Chronic 

Absenteeism/Attend

ance Interventions 

• Family and 

Community 

Engagement 

Activities 

• Mental 

Health/Social-

Emotional Learning 

• Youth Development 

Programs 

• Adult Education 

Divya Brown 
Director of Grant Administration 
District of Columbia Public Schools  
1200 First St NE, Floor 12 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 678-3357 
divya.brown@k12.dc.gov   
 
Community School Coordinator: 
VACANT   
 
Program Director: 
Kevin Smith 
(202) 617-6509 
kevin.smith32@k12.dc.gov   
 
Financial Contact: 
Nicole Clements 
(202) 535-1642 
nicole.clements@k12.dc.gov  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Students 
Motivated 
through the Arts 
(SMARTS) 

• DanceMakers, Inc. 

• Langdon Elementary 
School 

 
Community-Based Partners: 

• Byte Back 

• Mad Science of 

Washington, DC 

• Masterminds 

• One Step forward 

Wellness Center 

• The Write Group 

Ward: 5 
 
Grades Served: 
PK3 – 5 
 
Enrollment: 353  
 

• Academic 
Enrichment 

• Remedial Education 

• Youth Development 
Programs 

• After-School Services 

• Parent Engagement 

• Attendance and 

Reduction of Chronic 

Absenteeism 

Interventions and 

Initiatives 

 

Robin Pitts 
Executive Director 
DanceMakers, Inc.  
9901 Business Parkway, Suite L 
Lanham, MD 20706 
(301) 731-0003 
pitts.robin@mydancemakers.com  
 
Community School Coordinator: 
Oslynne Buckner 
(301) 731-0003 
oslynne.buckner@mysmartskid.com   
 
Program Director: 
Samantha Wiles 
(301) 731-0003 
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samantha.wiles@mysmartskid.com   
 
Financial Contact: 
Robin Pitts 
(301) 731-0003 
pitts.robin@mydancemakers.com 
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